Bus Routes: 2025-2026
As of August 18, 2025

BASIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 72

Educating Teday's Children for Tomaorrow's World

100 Centerville Road
PO Box 227

Idaha City, 1D 83631
www. basinschools.net

HIGHWAY ROUTE

PLEASE BE EARLY (5 MINUTES) TO YOUR DROP-OFF LOCATION. DROP OFF AND PICK UP TIMES WILL VARY A LITTLE DUE TO
WEATHER, AFTER/BEFORE SCHOOL EVENTS, AND LACK OF STUDENTS ON THE BUS AT TIMES. THANK YOU!

RIM RANCH Pick-Up ROBIE CEREEK Pick-Up
Bus #24 AM Bus #23 AM

Leave Bus Barn 6:35( Leave School 6:10
Wilderness 7:080( Leprechaun Lane 708
Historical Marker 7:07 | Cummings 708
Hidden Ridge 7:10] Pole #49¢ 710
Ridzeline 7:14| Fire Station 712
Rim H,ar'chgs Turn Around

|Paloma D) 7:15( Lark Spur 714
Dunnigan Cresk 7:28( Marina 7:16
Maountain Meadow 7:42| Daggstt Creek T:25
Gold Mine 7;44 | Rocks Water 731
Gas Station 745 Osprey Mailboxes 733
Prospector/Mores Ln 7:458( Johmny Woods 744
Library 7:51| Shaw Gulch/Lodge Pole 7:50
Montgomery/Commercial 7:52| Day Care 752
School 8:00] 5chool 755

DRIVER: CARTER ELLIOTT

PM Drop off to be announced......

DRIVER: JEFF FASSID




BASIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 72

Educating Today's Children for Tomorrow's Warld

100 Centerville Road
PO Box 227

Idaho City, ID 83631
www basinschools.net

CENTERVILLE ROUTE

PLEASE BE EARLY (5 MINUTES) TO YOUR DROP-OFF LOCATION. DROP OFF AND PICK UP TIMES WILL VARY A LITTLE DUE TO
WEATHER, AFTER/BEFORE SCHOOL EVENTS, AND LACK OF STUDENTS ON THE BUS AT TIMES. THANK YOU!

CENTERVILLE Pick-Up Drop Off Drop Off/
Bus #22 AM Location Return- PM
Placerville 6:55(School 3:36
Leary Way 7:02|Library 3:38
Hopkins Drive 7:03| Elk Crk William/Mailboxes 3:40
Fairchild (T-around} 7:07|Elk Creek Flag Pole 342
Brassey Lane 7:10(Grimes 20 3:59
Meadow Creek Drive 7:18| Fire Station (T-around) 4:00
Fire Station (T-around}) 7:23| Meadow Creek Drive 4:05
20 Grimes 7:24|Brassey Lane 4:13
Elk Crk William Dr./Mailboxes 7:51| Leary Way 4:20
Elk Crk Flag Pole/lordan Power 7:52| Hopkins Drive 4:11
School 8:00| Fairchild (T-around) 4:25
Placerville 4:37
*UPDATED 08/16/2025 DRIVER: JENNY MEDAK

If you have any questions/concerns/suggestions, please feel free to contact
Transportation Supervisor Cheri’ Arnold at carnold@basinschools.net




BASIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 72

Educating Today's Children for Tomorrow's World

CLEAR CREEK ROUTE

PLEASE BE EARLY (5 MINUTES) TO YOUR DROP-OFF LOCATION. DROP OFF AND PICK UP TIMES WILL VARY A LITTLE DUE TO
WEATHER, AFTER/BEFORE SCHOOL EVENTS, AND LACK OF STUDENTS OM THE BUS AT TIMES. THANK YOU!

100 Centerville Road
PO Box 227

Idaho City, ID 83631
www. basinschools.net

CLEAR CREEK &

GRIMES Pick-Up Drop Off Drop Off/
Bus #25 AM Location Return- PM

Pickup Aid at HS 6:30| Leave School 336

Red Fir 7:05| Bear Run/4partments 343

Elk Meadows 7:07 | Duquette PinesGate 34E

Beaver Cresh 7:0%8| Ewergreen 351

Clear Cresk Lodge 7213 Springs 3:52

Corner Turn 7:17| Pine Top 3:53

Thorn Creek 7:25| 3555 Highway 21 356

3555 Highway 21 7:35| Thorn Cresk 408

Pine Top 7:41| Corner Turn 4:16

Springs 7:42| Clear Creek Lodge 4:25

Ewvergreen 7:43| Beaver Creek 4:27

Bear Run/Apartments 7:48| Elk Meadows 4:29

Duquette Fines/Gate 7:51| Red Fir 4:31

Schoal B:02| School ERIE

*UPDATED 08/ 16/2025

DRIVER: CHERI" ARMNOLD




